

Authority: Board of Health Report No. 7, Clause No. 1, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on October 3, 4 and 5, 2000; and its Special Meetings held on October 6, 10, 11 and 12, 2000; Policy and Finance Committee Report No. 10, Clause No. 36, adopted as amended, by City of Toronto Council on August 1, 2, 3 and 4, 2000; Special Committee to Review the Report of the Toronto Transition Team Report No. 6, Clause No. 2, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on May 13 and 14, 1998; and Planning and Transportation Committee Report No. 8, Clause No. 11, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on August 1, 2, 3 and 4, 2000  
Enacted by Council: June 1, 2001

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

### **BY-LAW No. 440-2001**

#### **To amend further City of Toronto By-law No. 574-2000, a By-law “Respecting the licensing, regulating and governing of trades, businesses and occupations in the City of Toronto”.**

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

1. Subsection 30.1(1) of By-law No. 574-2000, a By-law “Respecting the licensing, regulating and governing of trades, businesses and occupations in the City of Toronto”, as amended by By-law No. 778-2000 enacted by City Council on October 5, 2000, is further amended to correct a drafting error by adding the word “or” at the end of clause (a)(iii) thereof and by deleting the words “whether or not any person is” contained in clause (a) thereof.
2. Subsection 6(1) of Schedule 8 to By-law No. 574-2000, enacted by City Council on August 3, 2000, is further amended to correct a drafting error by deleting the words “subsection 3(1)” contained in the second line thereof and inserting in lieu thereof the words “subsection 2(1)”.
3. Section 26 of By-law No. 574-2000, enacted by City Council on August 3, 2000, is further amended to correct a drafting error by adding the words “and any person authorized by the Commissioner” immediately following the words “Municipal Licensing and Standards Division” in the first line thereof.
4. Schedule 1 to By-law No. 574-2000, enacted by City Council on August 3, 2000, is further amended to correct a drafting error by deleting the number 442.00 in Column 2 opposite the category “Ambassador taxicabs-when issued to a cab driver on the waiting list” in Column 1, and by inserting in lieu thereof the number 775.00.
5. This by-law shall be deemed to have come into force on January 1, 2001.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 1st day of June, A.D. 2001.

CASE OOTES,  
Deputy Mayor

JEFFREY A. ABRAMS,  
Acting City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)

